PALOMAR COLLEGE
2021-2022 CATALOG ADDENDUM (v.4)

This addendum to the 2021-2022 Palomar College Catalog represents changes made to courses and programs effective fall 2021
after the catalog print date as well as mistakes/errors discovered. These changes replace or supplement what is printed in the
current catalog.

College Information, Sections 1-7

Page Update Explanation New Entry Date Updated
11 General Palomar College: Other 7/20/2021
Information/Locations Locations
Public Safety Training Center
182 Santar Place
San Marcos, CA 92069
760-891-7657
Graduation and Transfer Information, Sections 6-7
Page Update Explanation New Entry Date Updated
67 Updated AA GE Guide AA GE Guide 7/20/2021
74 Updated CSU GE Guide CSU GE Guide 7/20/2021
78 Updated IGETC GE Guide CSU GE Breadth for STEM 7/20/2021
81 Only one course from AreaD  CSU GE Breadth for STEM 5/11/2021
is required for STEM
Program Updates
Page Update Explanation New Entry Date Updated
130 Information Technology Information Technology 9/19/2021

AS/CA — Program is as
follows:

Requirements: CSIT 105, CSIT
125, CSIT 150, CSIT 180, CSIT
230, CSWB 110, CSWB 120,
CSWB 150, CSWB 175
Electives(Choose 1 course):
CSIT 145, CSIT 165, CSIT 280,
CSNT 111, CSNT 150

Total units remain 30

AS/CA
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https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7755
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7747
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https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8137
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8137
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131

192

193

192

112

136

168

168

170

Computer Science and
Information Systems — Web
Design and Development
AS/CA - CSWB 135 is no
longer a requirement of
Computer Science and
Information Systems — Web
Design and Development.
Total required units equal
26.

Biology AS-T, Biology
Preprofessional AS/CA, Pre-
Allied Health AS/CA, moved
from Life Science Dept. to
Biology Dept. All Botany,
Microbiology and Zoology
courses were previously
changed to BIOL.

Biology AS-T includes PHYS

200 and PHYS 201 as options

for List A.

Business Information Worker
CA is inactive and may not be

taken as a major

General Studies: Emphasis in
Science and Mathematics
should contain BIOL 185
(cross-listed with NUTR 185)
as an option for the major.
Interior Design CA - total

required units equal 30. ID
250 is a requirement of this
program.

Interior Design AS - total
required units equal 30. ID
250 is a requirement of this
program.

Nutrition and Dietetics AA-T
—NUTR 190 is inactive and
unable to be taken. Total
units for List A equals 8-10.

Web Design and
Development

Biology AS-T

General Studies: Emphasis in

Science and Mathematics

Interior Design CA

Interior Design AS

Nutrition and Dietetics AS-T

8/18/2021

6/21/2021

6/21/2021

8/24/2021

8/24/2021

8/13/2021

8/13/2021

9/17/2021
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https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8425
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8161
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8161
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8273
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8269
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8285
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188-189

130

193

200

239-240

200

Grand total required for
degree 26-28 units

Adult Fitness and Health CA
— KINE 231 is inactive and
may not be taken to
complete this certificate. HE
165 is no longer cross-listed
with NUTR 165 and is no
longer active. NUTR 165
remains a program
requirement. KINE 231 is no
longer active. The course is
no longer a Group llI
elective. Group 4 unit range
is 1.0 — 2.5. Total program
unit range is 30.0 — 31.5.

Legal Support Assistant CP is
inactive and may not be
taken

Information Technology
AS/CA — Program is as
follows:

Requirements: CSIT 105, CSIT

125, CSIT 150, CSIT 180, CSIT
230, CSWB 110, CSWB 120,
CSWB 150, CSWB 175
Electives(Choose 1 course):
CSIT 145, CSIT 165, CSIT 280,
CSNT 111, CSNT 150

Total units remain 30

Pre-Allied Health —
Requirement units should
total 24; total units equal 30
Public Relations is now a
Certificate of Achievement.
The Certificate of Proficiency
is no longer active

Public Works Management —
Level Il = CSIT 120 has been
deactivated and is not a
requirement. Total units
equal 25-30

Radio and Television no
longer contains DBA 140 as
an elective option. DBA 140

Adult Fitness and Health CA

Information Technology
AS/CA

Pre-Allied Health AS/CA

Public Relations CA

Public Works Management -

Level Il AS/CA

Radio and Television AA/CA

9/17/2021

8/24/2021

8/30/2021

8/24/2021

8/30/2021

8/24/2021
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https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8409
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8137
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8137
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8433
about:blank
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8705
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8705
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8477
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221

221

142-143

145 -147

147 -150

150-151

151-152

152-155
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Update Explanation
has been deactivated.
Technical Theatre AA/CA is
not active and cannot be
declared as a major.
Technical Theatre CA
remains active and may be
declared by students.
Technical Theatre CA—-TA

106A was changed to TA 106.

TA 106 is a program
requirement for this
certificate.

University Studies: Business
A.S. CSIT 120 is no longer
active and may not be
chosen to satisfy this degree.
University Studies: Education
AA: PHSC 101L was
deactivated and may no
longer be chosen to satisfy
this degree.

University Studies: Fine and
Performing Arts AA: All
Entertainment Technology
(ENTT) courses are no longer
offered and are no longer
electives. TA 105, TA 140,
and TA 141 are no longer
active and are no longer
electives. No change to units.
University Studies: Health
and Fitness AS: HE 104 may
be chosen as an option for
this degree

University Studies:
Humanities AA: ENG 20 may
be chosen as an option for
this degree.

University Studies: Math and
Science

Students may select BIOL
140 or BIOL 141; BIO 125 or
BIOL 126 and BIOL 126L may
be chosen as options for this
degree; CSCI 146 is no longer
cross-listed with MATH 146
(students may choose CSCI
146 but may no longer
choose MATH 146); MATH
140 may be chosen as an
option for this degree;

New Entry

Technical Theatre CA

Technical Theatre CA

University Studies: Business
AS

University Studies: Education

AA

University Studies: Fine and

Performing Arts AA

University Studies: Health
and Fitness AS

University Studies:

Humanities AA

University Studies: Math and
Science AS

Date Updated

7/20/2021

9/17/2021

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

9/07/2021

09/07/2021

October 21, 2021


https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8573
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8573
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8173
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8173
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8181
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8181
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8185
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8185
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8189
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8189
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8193
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8193
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8197
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8197
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217-219

198-199

201-202

202-203

203-204

204-205

176-177

223-224

187-188

2021-2022 v.4

Update Explanation
removed PHSC 100,100L and
101L which were deactivated
and may no longer be chosen
to satisfy this degree..

Music Associate Arts: MUS
114 is no longer offered and
is no longer an elective. No
change to units.

Journalism AA-T: List B
should read select ECON 101
or ECON 102. No change to
units.

Nursing AA: NURS 218
should be 8 units. Semester
IV equals 8 units. Total units
for the American History &
Institutions group is 0-6.0.
Total units equal 70.5-74.5.
Nursing (LVN-RN) AA: NURS
218 should be 8 units.
Semester Il equals 8 units.
Total units equal 47.5-57.5.
Nursing AS: NURS 218 should
be 8 units. Semester IV
equals 8 units. Total units
equal 64.5-68.5.

Nursing (LVN-RN) AS: NURS
217 should be 8.5 units; total
units for Semester | equals
equal 9.5. NURS 218 should
be 8 units; total for Semester
Il equals 8 units. Total units
equal 47.5-51.5.

Economics AA-T Clarification:
List B — Select 3 units from
the list below: BUS 205, BUS
104, CSIT 105 OR CSIT 125.
Total for List A is 3 units.
Total units equal 20-21
Theatre Arts AA-T — Added
‘or’ between Rehearsal and
Technical options in
requirements and electives.
Total Units equal 18-21
Web: Front End Design
AS/CA: GCMW 220 is no
longer active. The course is
no longer a program
requirement. Total unit
range is 19.0 - 20.0.

New Entry

Music AA

Journalism AA-T

Nursing AA

Nursing (LVN-RN) AA

Nursing AS

Nursing (LVN-RN) AS

Economics AA-T

Theatre Arts AA-T

Web: Front End Design

AS/CA

Date Updated

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

October 21, 2021


https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8561
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8461
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8481
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8485
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8489
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8493
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8329
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8585
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8405
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8405
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188-189

213-215

215-216

216-217

222-223

Adult Fitness and Health CA:
HE 165 is no longer cross-
listed with NUTR 165 and is
no longer active. NUTR 165
remains a program
requirement. KINE 231 is no
longer active. The course is
no longer a Group llI
elective. Group 4 unit range
is 1.0 — 2.5. Total program
unit range is 30.0 — 31.5.
Dance: Euro-Western AA/CA:
Updated (see program)
Dance: General Dance
AA/CA:

Updated (see program)
Dance: World Dance AA/CA:
Updated (see program)
Theatre Arts AA: The
following courses have been
deactivated:

TA/ENTT 105, TA 140, TA
141, TA/ENTT/FASH 1068,
TA/ENTT/MUS 112,
TA/ENTT/MUS 114,
TA/DNCE/ENTT 124. TA 106A
changed to TA 106. Total
units equal 25-26.

Adult Fitness and Health CA

Dance: Euro-Western AA/CA

Dance: General Dance AA/CA

Dance: World Dance AA/CA

Theatre Arts AA

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

09/07/2021

10/21/2021

Newly Added Programs

Page

Update Explanation

New Entry

Date Updated

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Advertising and Marketing

Business Management
Cinema Studies

Cloud Computing and
Virtualization

Cyber Defense Infrastructure
Support Specialist

Cybersecurity Specialist
Drone Operator |

Journalism/Blogging

Advertising and Marketing
CA

Business Management CA

Cinema Studies CA

Cloud Computing and

Virtualization

Cyber Defense Infrastructure
Support Specialist CA

Cybersecurity Specialist CA
Drone Operator | CA

Journalism/Blogging CA

7/20/2021

7/20/2021
5/11/2021

7/20/2021

7/20/2021

7/20/2021
7/20/2021

7/20/2021

2021-2022 v.4
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https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8409
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8549
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8553
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8557
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8581
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8809
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8809
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8808
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8805
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8813
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8813
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8812
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8812
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8811
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8815
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8810

Page Update Explanation New Entry Date Updated

N/A Small Business Small Business 7/20/2021
Entrepreneurship Entrepreneurship CA

Course Updates

Page Update Explanation New Entry Date Updated

268 AODS 140 is inactive and 10/1/2021
may not be taken. Cross-
listed with PYSC and SOC 140
which are also inactive.

280 AP WE 710 is repeatable up AP WE 710 8/16/2021
to 16 units for cooperative
work experience

280 AP WE 711 is repeatable up AP WE 711 8/16/2021
to 16 units for cooperative
work experience

280 AP WE 712 is repeatable up AP WE 712 8/16/2021
to 16 units for cooperative
work experience

280 AP WE 713 is repeatable up AP WE 713 8/16/2021
to 16 units for cooperative
work experience

280 ARCH 295 is repeatable upto  ARCH 295 8/16/2021

16 units for cooperative

work experience

311 CSIT 170, inactive effective 8/18/2021
fall 2021. Course is not being
offered.

305 The requisites for CHEM 110 CHEM 110 10/5/2021

General Chemistry should be
as follows:

Prerequisite: CHEM 100 or
the equivalent college
introductory chemistry
course with a laboratory,
MATH 56 or higher and

2021-2022 v.4

October 21, 2021


https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8807
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/8807
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7799
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7799
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7799
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7799
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7801
https://palomar.curricunet.com/Report/Course/GetReport/11835?reportId=99
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(Course required to be
taken concurrently): CHEM
110L
314 CSWB 135, inactive effective 8/18/2021
fall 2021. Course is not being
offered.
353 LS 170, inactive effective fall 8/18/2021
2021. Course is not being
offered
353 LS 261, inactive effective fall 8/18/2021
2021. Course is not being
offered.
344 HE 165, inactive effective fall NUTR 165 6/21/2021
2021. No longer cross-listed
with NUTR 165 (active)
358 MIL 199, repeatable upto 16 MIL 199 6/21/2021
units.
323, These cross-listed courses DT/ENGR 102 7/20/2021
329, have been updated to reflect
changes to the parent course
323, These cross-listed courses DT/ENGR 103 7/20/2021
329, have been updated to reflect
changes to the parent course
323, These cross-listed courses DT/ENGR 104 7/20/2021
329 have been updated to reflect
changes to the parent course
323, These cross-listed courses DT/ENGR 111 7/20/2021
329 have been updated to reflect
changes to the parent course
324, 330, These cross-listed courses DT/MACH/WELD 117 7/20/2021
354 have been updated to reflect
386 changes to the parent course
324, 330, These cross-listed courses DT/ENGR/MACH/WELD 190 7/20/2021
354, 386 have been updated to reflect

changes to the parent course
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https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7887
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7865
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7831
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7831
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7831
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7831
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7831
https://palomar.pubs.curriqunet.com/Catalog/Active/7831
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324, 330,

324, 330,

376

376

380

These cross-listed courses DT/ENGR 226
have been updated to reflect
changes to the parent course

These cross-listed courses DT/ENGR 226
have been updated to reflect
changes to the parent course

PSYC 140 is inactive and may
not be taken. Cross-listed
with AODS and SOC 140
which are also inactive.

PSYC 140L is inactive and
may not be taken. Cross-
listed with AODS and SOC
140L which are also inactive.

SOC 140 is inactive and may
not be taken. Cross-listed
with AODS and PSYC 140
which are also inactive.

7/20/2021

7/20/2021

10/1/2021

10/1/2021

10/1/2021
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