PALOMAR COLLEGE 2021-2022 CATALOG ADDENDUM (v.4)

This addendum to the 2021-2022 Palomar College Catalog represents changes made to courses and programs effective fall 2021 after the catalog print date as well as mistakes/errors discovered. These changes replace or supplement what is printed in the current catalog.

College Information, Sections 1-7

Page	Update Explanation	New Entry	Date Updated
11	General	Palomar College: Other	7/20/2021
	Information/Locations	Locations	
		Public Safety Training Center	
		182 Santar Place	
		San Marcos, CA 92069	
		760-891-7657	

Graduation and Transfer Information, Sections 6-7

Page	Update Explanation	New Entry	Date Updated
67	Updated AA GE Guide	AA GE Guide	7/20/2021
74	Updated CSU GE Guide	CSU GE Guide	7/20/2021
78	Updated IGETC GE Guide	CSU GE Breadth for STEM	7/20/2021
81	Only one course from Area D is required for STEM	CSU GE Breadth for STEM	5/11/2021

Program Updates

Page	Update Explanation	New Entry	Date Updated
130	Information Technology	Information Technology	9/19/2021
	AS/CA – Program is as follows:	AS/CA	
	Requirements: CSIT 105, CSIT		
	125, CSIT 150, CSIT 180, CSIT		
	230, CSWB 110, CSWB 120,		
	CSWB 150, CSWB 175		
	Electives(Choose 1 course):		
	CSIT 145, CSIT 165, CSIT 280,		
	CSNT 111, CSNT 150		
	Total units remain 30		

Page	Update Explanation	New Entry	Date Updated
131	Computer Science and Information Systems – Web Design and Development AS/CA - CSWB 135 is no longer a requirement of Computer Science and Information Systems – Web Design and Development. Total required units equal 26.	Web Design and Development	8/18/2021
192 - 193	Biology AS-T, Biology Preprofessional AS/CA, Pre- Allied Health AS/CA, moved from Life Science Dept. to Biology Dept. All Botany, Microbiology and Zoology courses were previously changed to BIOL.		6/21/2021
192	Biology AS-T includes PHYS 200 and PHYS 201 as options for List A.	Biology AS-T	6/21/2021
112	Business Information Worker CA is inactive and may not be taken as a major		8/24/2021
136	General Studies: Emphasis in Science and Mathematics should contain BIOL 185 (cross-listed with NUTR 185) as an option for the major.	General Studies: Emphasis in Science and Mathematics	8/24/2021
168	Interior Design CA - total required units equal 30. ID 250 is a requirement of this program.	Interior Design CA	8/13/2021
168	Interior Design AS - total required units equal 30. ID 250 is a requirement of this program.	Interior Design AS	8/13/2021
170	Nutrition and Dietetics AA-T – NUTR 190 is inactive and unable to be taken. Total units for List A equals 8-10.	Nutrition and Dietetics AS-T	9/17/2021

Page	Update Explanation	New Entry	Date Updated
	Grand total required for		
	degree 26-28 units		
188-189	Adult Fitness and Health CA	Adult Fitness and Health CA	9/17/2021
	 KINE 231 is inactive and 		
	may not be taken to		
	complete this certificate. HE		
	165 is no longer cross-listed		
	with NUTR 165 and is no		
	longer active. NUTR 165		
	remains a program		
	requirement. KINE 231 is no		
	longer active. The course is		
	no longer a Group III		
	elective. Group 4 unit range		
	is 1.0 – 2.5. Total program		
	unit range is 30.0 – 31.5.		
	Legal Support Assistant CP is		8/24/2021
	inactive and may not be		
	taken		
30	Information Technology	Information Technology	
	AS/CA – Program is as	AS/CA	
	follows:		
	Requirements: CSIT 105, CSIT		
	125, CSIT 150, CSIT 180, CSIT 230, CSWB 110, CSWB 120,		
	CSWB 150, CSWB 175		
	Electives(Choose 1 course):		
	CSIT 145, CSIT 165, CSIT 280,		
	CSNT 111, CSNT 150		
	Total units remain 30		
.93	Pre-Allied Health –	Pre-Allied Health AS/CA	8/30/2021
	Requirement units should		
	total 24; total units equal 30		
200	Public Relations is now a	Public Relations CA	8/24/2021
	Certificate of Achievement.		
	The Certificate of Proficiency is no longer active		
39-240	Public Works Management –	Public Works Management -	8/30/2021
.55 240	Level II – CSIT 120 has been	Level II AS/CA	0/30/2021
	deactivated and is not a	<u>Level II Adjean</u>	
	requirement. Total units		
	equal 25-30		
200	Radio and Television no	Radio and Television AA/CA	8/24/2021
	longer contains DBA 140 as an elective option. DBA 140		

Page	Update Explanation	New Entry	Date Updated
	has been deactivated.		
221	Technical Theatre AA/CA is	Technical Theatre CA	7/20/2021
	not active and cannot be		
	declared as a major.		
	Technical Theatre CA		
	remains active and may be		
	declared by students.		
221	Technical Theatre CA – TA	Technical Theatre CA	9/17/2021
	106A was changed to TA 106.		
	TA 106 is a program		
	requirement for this		
	certificate.		
142-143	University Studies: Business	<u>University Studies: Business</u>	
	A.S. CSIT 120 is no longer	<u>AS</u>	
	active and may not be		
	chosen to satisfy this degree.		
145 -147	University Studies: Education	<u>University Studies: Education</u>	09/07/2021
	AA: PHSC 101L was	<u>AA</u>	
	deactivated and may no		
	longer be chosen to satisfy		
	this degree.		00/07/0004
147 -150	University Studies: Fine and	University Studies: Fine and	09/07/2021
	Performing Arts AA: All	Performing Arts AA	
	Entertainment Technology		
	(ENTT) courses are no longer		
	offered and are no longer		
	electives. TA 105, TA 140,		
	and TA 141 are no longer		
	active and are no longer		
150 151	electives. No change to units.	University Studies, Heelth	09/07/2021
150-151	University Studies: Health	University Studies: Health	09/07/2021
	and Fitness AS: HE 104 may	and Fitness AS	
	be chosen as an option for		
154 452	this degree	University Charles	0/07/2021
151-152	University Studies:	University Studies:	9/07/2021
	Humanities AA: ENG 20 may	<u>Humanities AA</u>	
	be chosen as an option for this degree.		
152 155	•	University Studies: Math and	09/07/2021
152-155	University Studies: Math and Science		09/07/2021
	Students may select BIOL	Science AS	
	140 or BIOL 141; BIO 125 or		
	BIOL 126 and BIOL 126L may		
	be chosen as options for this		
	degree; CSCI 146 is no longer		
	cross-listed with MATH 146		
	(students may choose CSCI		
	146 but may no longer		
	choose MATH 146); MATH		
	140 may be chosen as an		
	option for this degree;		

9/07/2021 9/07/2021 9/07/2021
9/07/2021 9/07/2021
9/07/2021 9/07/2021
9/07/2021 9/07/2021
9/07/2021 9/07/2021
9/07/2021
9/07/2021
9/07/2021
9/07/2021
9/07/2021
3/07/2021
9/07/2021
9/07/2021
9/07/2021
9/07/2021
, ,
9/07/2021
9/07/2021
., ,
9/07/2021
.,,
9/07/2021
,, 0, 1, 2021
9/07/2021
// 0/ / 2021

Page	Update Explanation	New Entry	Date Updated
188-189	Adult Fitness and Health CA:	Adult Fitness and Health CA	09/07/2021
	HE 165 is no longer cross-		
	listed with NUTR 165 and is		
	no longer active. NUTR 165		
	remains a program		
	requirement. KINE 231 is no		
	longer active. The course is		
	no longer a Group III		
	elective. Group 4 unit range		
	is 1.0 – 2.5. Total program		
	unit range is 30.0 – 31.5.		
213-215	Dance: Euro-Western AA/CA:	Dance: Euro-Western AA/CA	09/07/2021
	Updated (see program)		
215-216	Dance: General Dance	Dance: General Dance AA/CA	09/07/2021
	AA/CA:		
	Updated (see program)		
216-217	Dance: World Dance AA/CA:	Dance: World Dance AA/CA	09/07/2021
	Updated (see program)		
222-223	Theatre Arts AA: The	Theatre Arts AA	10/21/2021
	following courses have been		
	deactivated:		
	TA/ENTT 105, TA 140, TA		
	141, TA/ENTT/FASH 106B,		
	TA/ENTT/MUS 112,		
	TA/ENTT/MUS 114,		
	TA/DNCE/ENTT 124. TA 106A		
	changed to TA 106. Total		
	units equal 25-26.		

Newly Added Programs

Page	Update Explanation	New Entry	Date Updated
N/A	Advertising and Marketing	Advertising and Marketing <u>CA</u>	7/20/2021
N/A	Business Management	Business Management CA	7/20/2021
N/A	Cinema Studies	Cinema Studies CA	5/11/2021
N/A	Cloud Computing and Virtualization	Cloud Computing and Virtualization	7/20/2021
N/A	Cyber Defense Infrastructure Support Specialist	Cyber Defense Infrastructure Support Specialist CA	7/20/2021
N/A N/A	Cybersecurity Specialist Drone Operator I	Cybersecurity Specialist CA Drone Operator I CA	7/20/2021 7/20/2021
N/A	Journalism/Blogging	Journalism/Blogging CA	7/20/2021

Page	Update Explanation	New Entry	Date Updated
N/A	Small Business	Small Business	7/20/2021
	Entrepreneurship	Entrepreneurship CA	

Course Updates

Page	Update Explanation	New Entry	Date Updated
268	AODS 140 is inactive and may not be taken. Cross-listed with PYSC and SOC 140 which are also inactive.		10/1/2021
80	AP WE 710 is repeatable up to 16 units for cooperative work experience	<u>AP WE 710</u>	8/16/2021
80	AP WE 711 is repeatable up to 16 units for cooperative work experience	<u>AP WE 711</u>	8/16/2021
80	AP WE 712 is repeatable up to 16 units for cooperative work experience	<u>AP WE 712</u>	8/16/2021
80	AP WE 713 is repeatable up to 16 units for cooperative work experience	AP WE 713	8/16/2021
80	ARCH 295 is repeatable up to 16 units for cooperative work experience	ARCH 295	8/16/2021
11	CSIT 170, inactive effective fall 2021. Course is not being offered.		8/18/2021
305	The requisites for CHEM 110 General Chemistry should be as follows: Prerequisite: CHEM 100 or the equivalent college introductory chemistry course with a laboratory, MATH 56 or higher and	<u>CHEM 110</u>	10/5/2021

Page	Update Explanation	New Entry	Date Updated
	(Course required to be	-	·
	taken concurrently): CHEM		
	110L		
314	CSWB 135, inactive effective		8/18/2021
	fall 2021. Course is not being		
	offered.		
353	LS 170, inactive effective fall		8/18/2021
	2021. Course is not being		
	offered		
353	LS 261, inactive effective fall		8/18/2021
	2021. Course is not being		
	offered.		
344	HE 165, inactive effective fall	NUTR 165	6/21/2021
	2021. No longer cross-listed		
	with NUTR 165 (active)		
358	MIL 199, repeatable up to 16	MIL 199	6/21/2021
	units.		
323,	These cross-listed courses	DT/ENGR 102	7/20/2021
329,	have been updated to reflect		
	changes to the parent course		
323,	These cross-listed courses	DT/ENGR 103	7/20/2021
329,	have been updated to reflect		
	changes to the parent course		
323,	These cross-listed courses	DT/ENGR 104	7/20/2021
329	have been updated to reflect		
	changes to the parent course		
323,	These cross-listed courses	DT/ENGR 111	7/20/2021
329	have been updated to reflect		
	changes to the parent course		
324, 330,	These cross-listed courses	DT/MACH/WELD 117	7/20/2021
354	have been updated to reflect		
386	changes to the parent course		
324, 330,	These cross-listed courses	DT/ENGR/MACH/WELD 190	7/20/2021
354, 386	have been updated to reflect		
	changes to the parent course		

Page	Update Explanation	New Entry	Date Updated
324, 330,	These cross-listed courses have been updated to reflect changes to the parent course	DT/ENGR 226	7/20/2021
324, 330,	These cross-listed courses have been updated to reflect changes to the parent course	DT/ENGR 226	7/20/2021
376	PSYC 140 is inactive and may not be taken. Cross-listed with AODS and SOC 140 which are also inactive.		10/1/2021
376	PSYC 140L is inactive and may not be taken. Crosslisted with AODS and SOC 140L which are also inactive.		10/1/2021
380	SOC 140 is inactive and may not be taken. Cross-listed with AODS and PSYC 140 which are also inactive.		10/1/2021